A/D/581-40

09/530497

422 Rec'd PCT/PTO J 1 MAY 2000

06-12-2000

. OFFICE

Case Docket No. 00053

MB.1.00

101378396

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Atsushi YAMAGUCHI, Naoyuki TAKAGI, Kenichiro MITANI and Hitoshi NOGUCHI

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

Street Address: 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi,

Osaka 570-8677, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

09/530497

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: April 17, 2000

4. Title: MAGNETO-OPTICAL RECORDING MEDIUM LAYBRO 00000051 09530497

05/10/2000 WELAYBRO (

02 FC:581

40.00 DD

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 17, 2000

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? NO

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0177 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton **Suite 1000** 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 XX Check enclosed 9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u> 10. Statement and signature. est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct attached copy is a gue copy of the original document. Date: May 1, 2000 William F. Westerman Reg. No. 29,988 Total number of pages including cover sheet:4

WFW/yap

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0178

United States Patent Rights, or United States plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.						
	1					

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No.			Filed
Insert Name(s)	→ WHEREAS, Atsushi	YAMAGUCHI, Naoyuk	i TAKAGI,	Kenichiro MITANI
of Inventor(s)	and Hitoshi NOGUCH	I		
			,	
Insert Title	(hereinafter designated as the und	ersigned) has (have) invented cer	tain new and usef	ful improvements in
of Invention	→ Magneto-Optical Re	cording Medium		
				<u> </u>
	for which an application for Letter under 35 U.S.C. 371 re	s Patent of the United States of A esulting from the Inte	merica has been e ernational A	executed by the undersigned application
Insert Date of Signing of	No. PCT/JP99/04444; f	iled August 18, 1999,		
Application	→ onApril 17, 20	00		; and
Insert Name of Assignee	→ WHEREAS, SANYO	ELECTRIC CO., LTD.		
71 Assignee				
Insert Address of Assignee	→ of _5-5, Keihanhondori	2-chome, Moriguchi-sh	ni, Osaka 57	0-8677 Japan
	its heirs, successors, legal repres	entatives and assigns (hereinaft	er designated as t	the Assignee) is desirous of
CHECK BOX	acquiring the entire right, title a may be granted therefor in the U	nd interest in and to said invent Jnited States of America and	ion and in and to	o any Letters Patent(s) that
	NOW, THEREFORE, in co	nsideration of the sum of Ten I	Oollars (\$10.00) t	o the undersigned in hand

paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0179 1000000

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date _	April 17, 2000	Name of Inventor	Otsushi Jamaqueh. (signature) Atsushi YAMAGUCHI
			(signature) Atsushi YAMAGUCHI
Date _	April 17, 2000	Name of Inventor	Masyulii Jahagi
			(signature) Naoyuki TAKAGI
Date _	April 17, 2000	Name of Inventor	(signature) Kenichiro MITANI
			(signature) Kenichiro MITANI
Date April 17, 200	April 17, 2000	Name of Inventor	Hitosh Voyuh (signature) Hitoshi NOGUCHI
			(signature) Hitoshi NOGUCHI
Date _		Name of Inventor	(signature)
			(signature)
Date _		Name of Inventor	
			(signature)
Date _		Name of Inventor	
			(signature)
Date _		Name of Inventor	
			(signature)
Data		Name of Inventor	
Date _			(signature)
Date _		Name of Inventor	
			(signature)

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 05/01/2000